
 

GOVERNMENT OF WEST BENGAL 

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 

KOLKATA SOUTH - I DIVISION, HOUSING DIRECTORATE 

84, IBRAHIMPUR ROAD, KOLKATA 700032 

eehcd101@gmail.com 

        PHONE NO.2429-0100 

 

Memo. No. 1371/X-159                                                                                        Dated: 16/08/2017 

 
CORRIGENDUM NOTICE 

 
           1ST. Set of Corrigendum Notice to original N.I.T No. 19 of 2017-18 of EE/KS-I 
Division Vide this Office Memo No.1339/X- 159 Dt. 07/08/2017. 
 

           In Partial Modification to this Office NIT under reference it is to notify that the 
following correction have made which may please may read as follows. 
 

In page 3 of the NIT:- 
 
Sl. No. 5 - Estimated Amount to be read as Rs.1,49,858.00 in Please of Rs. 3,05,211.00 

and Earnest Money to be read as Rs. 2,997.00 in Please of Rs. 6,104.00 

           

        All other terms & Conditions remain unchanged. 
 

        
                                                                                                         Executive Engineer 
                                                                                            Kolkata south-I Division 
                                                                                                Housing directorate 

 
Memo. No. 1371/1/(21)/X-159                                                                           Dated: 16/08/2017 

Copy forwarded to the:- 
1) The Chief Engineer, Housing Directorate for favour of his kind information. 

2) The Superintending Engineer South Circle for favour of his kind information. 

3) The Joint Secretary, Housing Department for favour of his kind information, with a request to 
kindly publish the matter in the Departmental website.  

4) The Executive Engineer, Kolkata South - II Division, North-I & II Division, Burdwan Division, 

Bankura Division, Medinipur Division, Housing Directorate. 

5) The Director, Information & Culture Affairs With request to Published in Daly News Paper as per 

G.O.No.-60 (61)-CS/2014 Dt. 28/05/2014 (Soft copy enclosed). 

6) The Assistant Engineer, Kolkata South Sub-Division No.-I/II/III (In duplicate) for Information with 
the request to kindly paste copy of this tender notice on Notice Board for publicity. 

7) The Estimating Section & Sr. D.A.O of this Division. 

8) The Cashier of this Division. 

9) This Office Tender Notice Board. 

10) West Bengal Housing, P.W.D., C.B. DTE, Contractor’s welfare Association, 112, Khudiram Bose  
Sarani, Kolkata – 700 004. 

11) Paschim Banga Khudra Thikadar Samity, 21/1/1, Creek Row, Kolkata–14.                                                                          
  

                                                                                                                        
                                                                                                Executive Engineer 
                                                                                   Kolkata south-I Division 
                                                                                       Housing directorate 


